2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 04430--MAPLE HEIGHTS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population

Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Island
Some Other Race

Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Ra
Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years
Total

Under 1 Year 294
1 Year 308
2 Years 326
3 Years 370
4 Years 353
5 Years 380
6 Years 422
7 Years 381
8 Years 408
9 Years 408
10 Years 412
11 Years 412
12 Years 392
13 Years 381
14 Years 378
15 Years 363
16 Years 394
17 Years 344
18 Years 339
19 Years 263

Person in Households

Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant

Tenure: Total Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Households by Size: Total
1-Person Households
2-Person Households
3-Person Households
4-Person Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

er

ces)

old)

10,489
8,785
1,704

26,156

25,722

13,509

11,598

33

452

6
124

434

316

Male Female
158 136
145 163
163 163
189 181
194 159
201 179
212 210
182 199
187 221
201 207
216 196
229 183
192 200
202 179
203 175
169 194
218 176
171 173
176 163
138 125
25,932

10,935

10,489

446

Person per
Household
2.47

2.55

2.09

10,489

3,138

3,200

1,728

1,431

646

227

119

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Nonfamily Households

Male Householders
Female Householders
Subtotal of Households with Own Children

Under Age

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

18 Years

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child
In Married Couple Family
In Other Family
Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild

Other

Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24 Years
25-34 Years
35-44 Years
45-54 Years
55-64 Years
65-64 Years
75-84 Years
85 & Over

Total
10,489
215
1,692
2,574
1,960
1,213
1,296
1,249
290

Family
6,969
118
1,208
1,962
1,407
797
783
589
105

10,489
3,138
1,271
1,867
7,351
6,969
4,743
2,094
2,649
2,226

445
210
235
1,781
933
848
382
215
167

3,237

6,726
6,726
2
6,581
5,882
3,986
1,896
313
1,583
699
541
158
143

o O o

Non-
Family
3,520
97
484
612
553
416
513
660
185
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